17.00 hrs  
3. Last date and time for receipt of Bid 

Documents                01/05/2014 
                17.00 hrs 

4. Date and Time of opening of 
Technical Bid  02/05/2014 

12.00 hrs  

5. Earnest Money Deposit Amount Rs. 25,000/- (refundable) (Rs. Twenty Five 
Thousand Only) 

7. Place of opening of Bids National Housing Bank,  
Head Office 
Administration Department 
Core 5-A, 4th Floor, India Habitat Centre, 
Lodhi Road, 
New Delhi – 110003 

1. ABOUT NATIONAL HOUSING BANK

National Housing Bank (NHB), a statutory organization is wholly owned

[...]

further evaluation and subsequently the bids which qualify both 
Minimum Eligibility Criteria and Technical Evaluation Criteria will be 
eligible for Commercial Evaluation. 

8. Earnest Money Deposit 

The bidder has to submit earnest money deposit of Rs. 25,000 (Rs. Twenty Five 
Thousand only) (The EMD of unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded after 
completion of tendering process and the EMD of the selected vendor shall 
remain with NHB as security deposit during the period of execution of contract 
for which no interest will be paid on the EMD.